
First Week of Lent Fifth Week of Lent
Wednesday, February 25, 2026 Tuesday, March 24, 2026 Feast of Annuciation

5:00 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts 5:00 PM Divine Liturgy
Thursday, March 26, 2026

Friday, February 27, 2026 5:00 PM Little Compline with Akathist Hymn 5:00 PM Canon and Life of Saint Mary of Egypt
Saturday, February 28, 2026 Miracle of the Koliva Friday, March 27, 2026

9:00 AM Divine Liturgy-Miracle of the Koliva 5:00 PM Little Compline with Akathist Hymn
NO Vespers Saturday, March 28, 2026

Sunday, March 1, 2026 Sunday of Orthodoxy-Procession of Icons 5:00 PM Great Vespers
9:00 AM Orthos and Liturgy-Procession Sunday,  March 29, 2026 Saint Mary of Egypt

9:00 AM Orthos and Liturgy
Second Week of Lent Sixth Week of Lent

Wednesday, March 4, 2026 Wednesday,  April 1, 2026

5:00 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts 5:00 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts
Friday, March 6, 2026 Saturday, April 4, 2026 Lazarus Saturday

5:00 PM Little Compline with Akathist Hymn 9:00 AM Divine Liturgy
Saturday, March 7, 2026 5:00 PM Great Vespers

5:00 PM Great Vespers Sunday,  April 5, 2026 Palm Sunday
Sunday,  March 8, 2026 Saint Gregory Palamas 9:00 AM Orthos and Liturgy-Procession

9:00 AM Orthos and Liturgy Great & Holy Week
Third Week of Lent Monday, April 6, 2026

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 5:00 PM Bridegroom Orthos for Holy Tuesday
5:00 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts Tuesday,  April 7, 2026

Friday, March 13, 2026 5:00 PM Bridegroom Orthos for Holy Wednesday
5:00 PM Little Compline with Akathist Hymn Wednesday, April 8, 2026

Saturday, March 14, 2026 5:00 PM Holy Unction
5:00 PM Great Vespers Thursday, April 9, 2026

Sunday,  March 15, 2026 Veneration of the Cross 9:00 AM Vesperal Divine Liturgy of St Basil the Great

9:00 AM Orthos and Liturgy
5:00 PM Service of 12 Passion Gospels-Procession of 

the Cross
Fourth Week of Lent Friday, April 10, 2026 Great and Holy (Good) Friday

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 9:00 AM Great (Royal) Hours
5:00 PM Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts 4:00 PM Great Vespers for Holy Saturday

Friday, March 20, 2026 taking down Jesus from the Cross
5:00 PM Little Compline with Akathist Hymn 6:00 PM Orthos with Lamentations for Holy Saturday

Saturday, March 21, 2026 Procession of the Sepulcher
5:00 PM Great Vespers Saturday, April 11, 2026 Holy Saturday

Sunday,  March 22, 2026 Saint John the Ladder 9:00 AM Vesperal Divine Liturgy of St Basil the Great
9:00 AM Orthos and Liturgy Baptism and Chrismation

10:00 PM Rush Service, Paschal Orthos                                   
Paschal Divine Liturgy 

Schedule Subject to Change: Sunday, April 12, 2026 Great and Holy Pascha

Please, check our website  stmichaelcapecod.org/schedule/ 12:00 AM PASCHAL Orthos and Divine Liturgy
12:00 PM Agape Service

St. Michael the archangel

2026 great lent ServiceS
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